

CS No. 579/20
Savitri Vs. Geeta etc.

27.01.2022

File is taken up through video conferencing in view of office order no.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Counsel for the plaintiff through video conferencing.
Defendants no. 1 to 5 & 9 are already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 22.10.2021.

Steps not taken to serve the defendant no. 6 to 8.

At request, summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants no. 6 to 8 on their fresh address through all modes available on filing PF & RC for 23.03.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/27.01.2022