

TAPENDRA GIRI Vs. SUBHASH SHARMA

15.05.2023

Pr: Sh. Rohit Sain, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant No.1,

Defendant No.2 already *exparte*.

It is submitted that due to illness plaintiff could not appear before the court today and hence adjournment is sought.

At the request of proxy counsel for plaintiff, put up for PE on 14.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.05.2023

At 11.00 a.m.

At this stage Sh. Mohit Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant with defendant No.1 appeared. They have been apprised about the court proceedings and NDOH i.e. 14.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.05.2023