

15CS579/20SMT. SAVITRI Vs.
SMT. GEETA AND ORS.

13.11.2024

Present : Sh. Neeraj Bari, Proxy Sh. Shiv Singh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants on call at 11.41am and defendants are already exparte vide Order, dated 28.10.2022.

Ld. Counsel submits submit written arguments with spare copy which may be collected by the defendants against acknowledgment.

Put up on **21.12.2024** for further consideration/clarifications/order.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.11.2024